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End of Week 29—Thursday, March 29, 2018

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#30
Bible Verse:	 Margit Rhode—Romans 8:28
Catechism:  	 Of Citizens:			 

Benjamin Volquardsen—Matthew 22:21
			   Rachel Raffa—Romans 13:5-7

Allison Hermanson—1 Timothy 2:1-3
			   August Christopherson— Titus 3:1
			   Ava Damato—1 Peter 2:13-14

Easter Break – starts with Good Friday on March 30 and continues 
through Sunday, April 8. Classes resume on Monday, April 9, 2018.  
A blessed Easter to all from the faculty and staff at Peace Lutheran 
Church and Academy! 

 

Tea Bakers & Decorators! This year’s Jane Austen Tea is right around 
the corner on Saturday, April 28. Our theme this year is Emma. If you 
would like to help us decorate or bake up a storm please let Mrs. 
Hughes know.

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! – Thank you for meeting me 
at conferences this past week. The week after break will conclude 
our letter of the week studies with Z. Important notes: field trip for 
Kindergarten on Wednesday, no school for preschool on Wednesday, 
and joint preschool only field trip on Thursday. See the attached note 
for Child of the Week plans after Easter break – let me know if you 
have any questions. Wishing you a blessed Holy Week and Eastertide! 

Show Me The Money! State law now allows Wisconsin parents to 
deduct private school tuition on their state taxes! This means Academy 
parents can now deduct up to $4,000 per student in grades K-8, and 
if you have a student at Lake Country Lutheran High School you 
can deduct up to $10,000 per high school student. Visit Wisconsin 
Department of Revenue and print and fill out the “Schedule PS” form.



Dates to Remember – 

Thur. Mar. 29 Academy Choir sings for the Maundy 
Thursday at 7pm

Fri. Mar. 30 Good Friday – Academy Choir Sings 
1:00pm/ Easter Break Begins – NO SCHOOL

Fri.-Sun. Mar. 
30-April 
8

Easter Break – NO SCHOOL

Sat. Mar. 31 Easter Vigil 7pm
Sun. Apr. 1 Easter Sunday / Academy Choir sings for 

both services
Mon. Apr. 9 Classes Resume
Wed. Apr. 11 K-8 Field Trip
Thurs. Apr. 12 3K-4K Field Trip
Fri. Apr. 13 Hot Lunch


